

ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR

Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan
Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956
A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution
An ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution







Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/SCIENCE/2024-25/1516

16 November 2024

A Two-Day Workshop on "Lab to Land Knowledge Transfer" (18 & 19 November 2024)

Department of Science, St. Xavier's College Jaipur pleased to announce a **Two-day Workshop** on "Lab to Land Knowledge Transfer" in collaboration with ISEREAC and Unnat Bharat Abhiyan Cell, for farmers from the adopted villages and gardeners of St. Xavier's College Jaipur. This workshop aims to equip farmers with practical skills and sustainable solutions for enhancing crop resilience and yield through organic farming practices.

Day 1 (18 November 2024)

Training Session at Dr. R.H. Richaria Lab, St. Xavier's College Jaipur *Preparation of Biofungicides* and *Development of Bioinsecticides*

Day 2 (19 November 2024)

Visit to farms of adopted village farmers and Observation of Organic Farming Techniques

This workshop promises valuable insights and practical solutions for sustainable agriculture, directly contributing to soil health, crop quality, and overall farm productivity.

All farmers from the adopted villages are encouraged to attend and benefit from this unique training opportunity.

For more information, kindly contact:

Sr. Dr. Ligimol Louis CMC (Head, Dept. of Science) (ligimollouis@sxcjpr.edu.in)

Dr. Mamta Pareek (UBA Cell Coordinator) (mamtapareek@sxcjpr.edu.in)

Dr. Senthil Kumar (Faculty Coordinator) (senthilkumar@sxcjpr.edu.in)

Dr. Ajay Dandotiya (Faculty Coordinator) (ajaydandotia@sxcjpr.edu.in)

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/SCIENCE/2024-25/1517-1521

St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, UBA, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur